

City of Long Beach

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 26174 007 Version: 1 Name: LONG BEACH MUSEUM OF ART FOUNDATION -

SEVENTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

Type: Conformed Contract Status: CCIS

 File created:
 2/24/2010
 In control:
 City Clerk

 On agenda:
 9/15/2009
 Final action:
 9/15/2009

Title: SEVENTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT - (ORDINANCE NO. ORD-09-0028) AMEND SECTION

RELATING TO COMPENSATION TO REFLECT COMPENSATION PAID TO FOUNDATION FOR FISCAL YEAR 2009-2010 (NOTE: PER COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, THIS AMENDMENT WAS

ADOPTED ON 9/15/2009 UNDER FISCAL YEAR 2010 APPROPRIATIONS ORDINANCE -

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT/GENERAL FUND)

Sponsors: Community Development

Indexes: Amendments

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 26174_007.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/15/2009	1	City Council Special Meeting	approve recommendation	

SEVENTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT - (ORDINANCE NO. ORD-09-0028) AMEND SECTION RELATING TO COMPENSATION TO REFLECT COMPENSATION PAID TO FOUNDATION FOR FISCAL YEAR 2009-2010 (NOTE: PER COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, THIS AMENDMENT WAS ADOPTED ON 9/15/2009 UNDER FISCAL YEAR 2010 APPROPRIATIONS ORDINANCE - COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT/GENERAL FUND)